

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

July 30, 2024
For information contact:
Frances Mock, Communications & Finance Manager 317-268-6240
frances@hendrickscountycf.org

Hendricks County Community Foundation's Scholarships Open August 1

The application process for all scholarships at the Hendricks County Community Foundation will open on August 1 and will close August 29. The application for the Lilly Endowment Community Scholarship will also be available at the same time and through the same application process. Visit the Community Foundation's website at www.hendrickscountycf.org to complete the application.

The Lilly Endowment Community Scholarship Program (LECSP) provides scholarships statewide and three of these scholarships will be awarded in Hendricks County. The program, administered statewide by Independent Colleges of Indiana (ICI) and locally in Hendricks County through the Hendricks County Community Foundation, is open to all Indiana residents who:

- graduate from an accredited Indiana high school by 2025 and receive their diploma no later than June 30, 2025:
- intend to pursue a full-time baccalaureate course of study at an eligible college or university in Indiana; and
- meet the criteria specific to their local community foundation. Visit www.hendrickscountycf.org for complete information regarding Hendricks County's application criteria.

Students can learn more about the Lilly Endowment Community Scholarship and the other scholarships available through the Community Foundation by visiting **www.hendrickscountycf.org**.

The Mission of the Hendricks County Community Foundation: To be a trusted community partner in understanding needs, aligning resources, and empowering people to address today's priorities and create lasting impact. Our vision is Hendricks County as a place where everyone has the opportunity to have a fulfilling life and the tools they need to build a stronger future together. The Community Foundation manages assets of over \$23 million in a collection of funds created by individuals, families, businesses and organizations for charitable purposes. In 2023 the Community Foundation gave over \$1.7M in grants to charitable organizations and scholarships to local students. For more information, call 317-268-6240 or visit www.hendrickscountycf.org.

Hendricks County Community Foundation | info@hendrickscountycf.org

<u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

